OahuMPO Technical Advisory
Committee

April 8, 2016



|. Call to order by Chair
[l. Introductions/Roll Call



lll. February 12 and 22, 2016 Meeting
Minutes



V. Reports
a. Executive Director



V. Old Business

a. Consider Formation of PIG for
OahuMPQO Planning Process Review
Implementation Plan



VI. New Business
a. Review Final Draft Oahu Regional
Transportation Plan 2040



Oahu Regional Transportation Plan 2040

« Comprehensive Agreement E.1. & 23 CFR 450.322

— Twenty-year planning horizon updated every five years

— Participation by the State, Operator, City, private citizens, and other
interested or involved parties, including those traditionally underserved

— Long-range and short-range strategies/actions consistent with the Federal
planning factors

— Validate data for providing input to the ORTP
Estimate of funds

. Approved by the Policy Board
— Submitted to the Governor and provided to the FHWA and FTA

« Federal Deadline: PB approval of the next ORTP by April 2016
« Consequence: No Modification of OWP or Oahu portion of STIP



" ORTP 2040 Stakeholder Consultation

— Federal Requirement (23 CFR 450.322)

« “Shall be developed in consultation with Federal, State, and Tribal
land management, wildlife, and regulatory agencies”

« “Shall consult, as appropriate, with State and local agencies
responsible for land use management, natural resources,
environmental protection, conservation, and historic preservation”

— ORTP Processes and Procedures adopted September 21, 2015
 Listing of Agencies and Stakeholders (pages 25 — 28)
* |dentification of Deliverables and Resources for Consultation



" ORTP 2040 Stakeholder Consultation

Consultation List included over 60 Stakeholders (Appendix B)

- Business Groups - Military Branches
- City Departments (not on TAC) - Non-Governmental Organizations
- Environmental Groups - Professional Organizations

- Federal/State Agencies (noton TAC) - Public Utilities



Legend
v N Horizon
N
i Long Range
= Mid Range
201 _ _
j Committed Projects
S
g Hauuly,
Haleiwa ':'b
Waialua . -
"y ;
N Kéaana
,%r Oahu "
B %
"%, ,1'
il .&Q, hofiekd €
S hofiele g )] Barmrack =
Barrach Schofield = E s )
Barracks 85{ —— %
%o,
= Kahaluu
LYy Kunial Waipio 202 Kar Marins Corp
% Lualualei Acres Base Haw aii
- Naval | 750
Magazine % 211
Maili 202 Kaneohe
03 % village e
2 Park oo S v Kailua
: w7 g5e%arsos &
Nanakuli P\ 3567aipahu ‘ £ & ..m‘ Q,,,:.ﬁra e
N . ,
¢205" J Pt -
§-21082%% Lo X 2P o L R
- 304 ‘—; Hickam P "209 T&_ ,:-Iw‘rvllt[» I > 3 e
351 vy ) AFB A Yo N g ~ Waimanalo203
— ( S Hﬂ's%r' e b (63 & %
3034 251, 0206 " s > J A 4 %,
I\ ; & R > W ! 0, -
YN 354 L LN < '
39“" Kal cf‘l,'f.305/ > 0 - -;\;‘.\ A ~ "74}‘
ey Hon olu i e&606 N
gy 804 'gp5
Dday . ~ ="__ f —
5]




Praject (by Catesory) Expenditures | Percent of | Number of Revenue
) y o1y (x $Millions) Dollars Projects | (x $M11110ns)

2 Non E+C 2015-2018 TIP - - - $213.0
e Congestion Mitigation Project(s) $114.3 2% 4 $173.0
=N Enhancement Project(s) $12.0 0% 1 $11.9
& S Modernization Project(s) $1,001.5 16% 11 $696.7
&% S Developer Funded Modernization Project(s) $811.0 13% 8 $811.0
= Q Safety Project(s) $105.0 2% 1 $105.0
g o System Preservation Project(s] $1,010.1 17% 5 $1,289.5
= Transit Project(s) $3,063.9 50% 5 $4,902.3
= Total $6,117.8 35 $8,202.4
Congestion Mitigation Project(s) $219.5 2% 3 $173.0

o = Enhancement Project(s) $12.0 0% 1 $11.9
= 4 g Modernization Project(s) $50.0 0% 1 $696.7
& ﬁ o Developer Funded Modernization Project(s) $725.0 7% 5 $725.0
g O o Safety Project(s) $105.0 1% 1 $105.0
5 & g System Preservation Project(s) $1,816.7 17% 5 $1,289.5
— N Transit Project(s) $7,940.6 73% 5 $6,102.7

$10,868.8 21
T Expenditures Percent of  Number of Revenue
Eroject by Category) (x $Millions) Dollars Projects  (x $Millions)

Non E+C 2015-2018 TP

2019 to 2040

Inflation from Modernization Project(s

Project Totals

City and County of Honolulu Share*: |

$16,986.6
$12,739.9

Congestion Mitigation Project(s) $333.8 2% yi
Enhancement Project(s) $24.0 0% 2
Modernization Project(s) $1,051.5 6% 12 $1,393. 4
Developer Funded Modernization Project(s) $1.,536.0 9% 13 $1,536.0
Safety Project(s) $210.0 1% 2 $210.0
Svstem Preservation Project(s) $2,826.8 17% 10 $2,579.0
Transit Project(s) $11,004.5 65% 10 $1 1 005.0

-$219.0
$17,087.1

2
L]
S
-
17
=
P
]

State of Hawaii Share*: $3.912.9 23% 28
Illustrative Modernization Project(s) $2,393.7 - 6 $0.0
Illustrative Transit Project(s) $9,292.0 - 6 $0.0
Total $11,685.7 - 12 $0.0

*City and State Share does not include combined C/S projects.



=
E-;“
" Public Review Draft of ORTP 2040

* February 26, 2016 - March 28, 2016

104 comments were received within the public and
intergovernmental comment period and an additional

* 41 comments have been received since
— Technical Non-Substantive Suggestions (35)
— Project Prioritization (25)

— Kualaka'i Parkway (25)

— Leeward Coast (17)

— Bike/Ped (17)

— Rail & Bus Transit (12)

— Project Details (6)

— North Shore (6)

— Complimentary comments about overall plan (2)
— Need for Additional Public Comment (1)

12



" Project Development Process

—

OwWP

(1-2+ Years)

Planning |
ORTP (5 Years)
Feasibility or Planning Studies

| |

Xe|Al J1e9A 0T VMHA




” Modifications being requested include:

Move #357 (Interstate Route H-2, New Interchange, Pineapple Road Overpass) from Long
to Mid-range and renumber it #308.

Reduce of the scope and cost of #5 (Interstate Route H-1, Corridor Study, Short Term
Improvements) because a specific scope cannot be provided until the summer of 2016.

Modify the description of #351 (Farrington Highway Widening, Hakimo Road to Kalaeloa
Boulevard) to include "To improve congestion and safety operations, contra-flow,
intersection improvements, traffic calming, and other types of scope may be pursued in the
short range.”

Change projects #305 (Keonaeula Blvd Extension) and #354 (Kalaeloa East-West Spine
Road, New Roadway) from a City project to a State project.
— Alternatively, the project can be removed.

Inflation of select Developer Funded Modernization Project projects.
—  This will add an additional $100 Million to Developer Revenue and Expenditures. Tables 4 and 5 change.



« Executive Summary, page numbering, map
legends, abbreviations, add Fast Act, add
additional references, add bikeshare,
document style, and other changes
documented in the Non-Substantive

Revisions List



Y

5

%5

MPO
! Oahu Regional Transportation Plan 2040

« Recommended Motion:

— “recommend Policy Board approval of the ORTP 2040
with recommended changes.”

 Questions?

16



VI.b. Review Final Draft FY 2017
Overall Work Program

WEE W



 OahuMPQ’s annual budget
* Programs funding for transportation studies

* Development Timeline
— First Draft — Nov. 2015
— Public Review Draft — Feb. 2016
— Public & IGR — March 2016
— Final approval — April/May 2016



(ke MPO

o

Draft FY2017 Overall Work Program
Pooled
Local
Match
Expected $1,512,427 $263,242 $286,850 $353,000 $10,000 $0  $2,425,519
Revenue
Est. $3,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $3,600,000
Unoblig.
Balance
Total $5,112,427 $263,242 $286,850 $353,000 $10,000 $0  $6,025,519
Revenue
Available
Program $2,320,158 $263,242 $286,850 $353,000 $10,000 $0  $3,233,250

Difference $2,792,269 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $2,792,269



Work Hours of OahuMPO Staff
Element ID |[Title Time Budgeled
Number FY 2017
Series 200 |Oahu Transportation Planning
201.04-16 [Title VI & Environmental Justice Monitoring* x
202.02-14 [Central Oachu Transportation Study* -
202.04-15 |Famington Highway (Route 93) Realignment Feasbility Study* -
201.16-17 |Comprehensive Data Management and Sharing Study -
202.06-17 [ITS Architecture Update o™=
202.07-17 |[Oahu Bike Plan Update 0**
203.07-17 [Review and Update of Planned Rights-of-Way for Existing Streets 0**
206.02-17 |Oahu Coastal Communities Evacuation Planning Project — Phase 2 0**
[ Series 300 |OahuMPO Operations
301.01-17 [Program Administration & Support 4,410
301.02-17 |General Technical Assistance & Planning Support 790
301.03-17 |[Overdl Work Program 1,110
301.04-17 [Support for Citizen Advisory Committee & Additional Public Outreach 1,040
301.05-17 [Single Audit 1,730
301.06-17 [Public Participation Plan 350
301.08-17 |Disadvantaged Business Enterprise 60
301.09-17 |Professiona Development 320
301.10-17 [Computer & Network Maintenance 80
301.11-17 [Subrecipient Monitoring 1,140
301.12-17 [Transit-Oriented Development Advisory Committee 460
301.13-17 |Performance-Based Planning 400
301.14-17 |Federal Planning Requirements 380
301.15-17 [Computer Model Operation & Support 500
301.16-17 |[Oahu Regional Transportation Plan 1,330
301.17-17 [Transportation Improvement Program 1,410
301.18-17 [Transportation Altermnatives Program 210
301.19-17 |OahuMPO Staff Support of Consultant Projects ig?
302.01-17 [Overhead (Indirect Costs) 0
17,420
Total OahuMPO Staff Time 16,375

*Project was obligated under a previous OWP; the year of obligation is indicated by the last two digits of the work element
ID number shown at left in the table.

**These projects are managed by subrecipients; OahuMPQ staff time in support of the project is accounted for under
301.11 Subrecipeint Monitoring

***Staff hours associated with these work elements are accounted for in work element 301.19-17




Comprehensive Dato Manogement 1
20011417 and Sharing Study $132.000 $33.000 $145.000
. f el Al $laa Ll
20204617 TS Architecture Update £172.000 $43.000 $215.000
22 07-17 Qahu Bke Plan Update $200,000 $50.000/ $250,000
. Review and Update of Planned Righ ts-
203.07-17 of-Way for Existing Strests $400,000 $100,000 $500,000
Qahu Coastal Communities
0217 1 1 $800.
seoz Evacuation Planning Project - Phase 2 $440.000 $160.000 om
301.01-17 Program Administration & Support $143,242 $32.758 $34,000 $10.000 $220.000
General Technicol Assstance &
301.02-17 Planning Support $32.000 $8.000 $40,000
301.03-17 Owversll Work Program £48.000 $12.000 $40.000
Support for Citzen Advsory
301 0417 Committee & AddiicnalPublic $35.000) $9.000 $45.000
Qutreach
301.05-17 Sngle Audit $74,000 $£19.000 $95.000
301.0617 __ |Publc Participafion Plan $12.000 $3.000 $15000
301.08-17 Deadvantaged Business Entemprse $2.400 $400 $3.000
301.0%-17 Professional Development $32.800 $12.200 $45.000
3011017 |Computer & Network Mantenance $23.200 $5.800 $29,000
301.11-17 Submecipient Monitoring $40,000 $10,000 $50.000
Tronsit Orented Development
301.1217 Advisory C Hae $14,000 $4,000 $20,000
3011317 Perdormance-Bosed Planning $52.000 $13.000 $45.000
3011417 Fedem| Flonning Regurements $55.000 $14.000 $70.000
Computer ModelOpemation &
3011517 support $144.000 $34.000 $180,000
301.1617  |Qaohu Regional Transportation Plan $56.000 $14,000 $70.000
301.17-17  |Tronsportation Improvement Program $54,000 $16,000 $80.000
301.1817 _ |Tronsportation Alermafives Program $8.000 $2.000 $10.000
301.19-17 OohuMPO Stoff Support of $43,200 $15,800 $75.000
) Consuliont Projects $24,200 $4,050 $30.250
302.01-17 Owhead {indiract Costs| $1I!.CDO




Estimated Amount Total Estimated Amount
Lead A Consultant/ Consultant/
en OahuMPO | Contractor Contractor
gency HDOT Staff | City Staff o oo "1 Agencies | ©onrack y ' total
Cther Other

201.16-17 OahuMPO $15,0000  $150,000 $15,000 $150,000 $165,000
202.06-17 ors $215,000 $215.000 $215,000)
__202.07-17 Dis $250,000 $250,000 $250,000)
208.07-17 orsS $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
206.02-17 DEM $800,000 $800,000]  $800,000)
301.01-17 OahuMPO $50,000 $170,000| $220,000 $220,000
301.02-17 OahuMPO $40,000/ $40,000 $40,000
301.03-17 OchuMPO $60,000| $60,000 $60,000]
301.04-17 QghuMPQ $45,000/ $45,000 $45,000|
301.05-17 QahuMPO $70,0000  $25000 $70,000 $25,000 $95,000|
301.06-17 OahuMPO $15,000/ $15,000 $15,000|
301.08-17 QahuMPO $3,0001 $3,000 53,000}
301.09-17 OchuMPO $15,000 $30,000 $15,000 $30,000 $45,000|
301.10-17 QghuMPQ $4,000| $25,000 $4,000 $25,000 $29,000]
301.11-17 OghulPO $50,000 $50,000 $50,000]
301.12-17 OghuMPQ $20,000 $20,000 $20,000]
301.13-17 QahuMPO $15,000| $50,000 $15,000 $50,000 $65,000]
301.14-17 OahuMPO $20,0000  $50,000 $20,000 $50,000 $70,000)|
301.15-17 QahuMPO $30,000{  $150,000 $30,0000  $150,000 $180,000)
301.16-17 QahuMPQ $70,000| $70,000 $70,000]
301.17-17 OahuMPO $55,000 $25,000 $55,000 $25,000 $80,000}
301.18-17 OghulMPO $10,000| $10,000 $10,000}
301.19-17 OahuMPO m m ﬁg
302.01-17 OahuMPO $176,000 $176,000  $175,000
fotal Lo ® Gy Sasen| e ooo| $3233250)




List of abbreviations updated

Expected revenue updated to reflect FAST-Act
funding

Reference to H-1 EB improvements, Waiawa to
Halawa Interchange removed

— Design not planning

HART Transit Fares Scenario Modeling Study

deleted
— HART requested it be amended into FY2016 OWP



ITS Architecture Update added (DTS)

301.11-17 Subrecipient Monitoring; OMPO staff
time for some work elements reduced to reflect
previous obligations

Subscriptions & Memberships reduced from
$60,000 to $6,000

Tables for previously obligated WEs added

Regional Planning Coordination Table edited to
focus on transportation projects



 Public and IGR comments included in
disposition matrices (Appendix B)
 Late comments from DPP will be added to

disposition matrices
— See handout



=

Draft FY2017 Overall Work Program

 Recommended Motion:
— “Approve the Final Draft FY2017 OWP.”

S \m“

 Questions?



Vl.c. Review Draft FFYs 2015-2018
Transportation Improvement Program
Revision #9



" 'What is the TIP?

« Afour-year schedule of
surface transportation
projects

Consistent with the ORTP
2035

Ready-to-go
local match (if applicable)
planning factors

Consistent with the Oahu
Regional ITS Architecture

Overall

— =$717 million for highways
projects 2015-2018

— =$3.704 billion for transit
projects 2015-2018



" Revisions to the TIP

* Rev. #7 was a Pre-approved Administrative Modification

— Do not require solicitation of public comment or redemonstration of
financial constraint.

— The Policy Board is provided with copies of pre-approved

* Rev. #8 is an Expedited Administrative Modification

— Submitted directly to the Policy Board without prior review by the
ACs or solicitation of public comment.

e Rev. #9 is an Amendment

— Submitted to the Technical Advisory Committee, the Policy Board,
and the Governor’s designee for inclusion in the STIP.

« Scheduled for consideration in April.

29



» 75% of projects modified in Rev. 7, 8, or 9

» 25 proposed project changes (of 84 total
projects)

* Adding(10), deleting or deferring (9),
modifying the scope (3), new phase (3), and
one project to change FHWA to FTA

* Fiscal constraint was not negatively affected
by these Amendments






 (OS58 Interstate Route H-
1, Corridor Study, Short
Term Improvements
— C1 New Projects

« 0OS39 Interstate Route H-
1, Eastbound
Improvements, Waiawa
Interchange to Halawa
Interchange

— C1 New Project



0S19 Interstate Route H-

1, PM Contraflow,
Westbound, Waiawa
Interchange
Improvements, Phase |

— C2 Request to delete
project ($19M of CON in
FFY 2020) from STIP. The
project purpose and need
will be addressed in the
current PM Contraflow
project.

0S21 Interstate Route H-
1, Waiawa Interchange,
Westbound, Waipahu Off-
Ramp Improvements

— C2 Request to delete
project ($3.642M of DES in
FFY 2019) from STIP. The
project purpose and need
will be addressed in the
current PM Contraflow
project.



0OS60 Kahekili Highway .
(Route 83) Improvements,
Likelike Hwy (Route 63) to
Kamehameha Hwy (Route
6510)

— C1 New Project

" Draft FFYs 2015-2018 TIP Revision #9

0S24 Kalanianaole
Highway (Route 72), Bridge
Replacement, Inoaole
Stream Bridge, Waimanalo

— C2 Request to defer and
inflate (by 29%) CON from
$9.55M in FFY 2016 to
$10.2M in FFY 2019 due to
lengthy ROW acquisition.
Request to adjust ADVCON
reimbursement from $6.5M
in FFY 2017 to $6M in FFY
2020 for financial constraint.
Construction schedule to be
combined with other
Kalanianaole Hlghway
projects.



« 0S26 Kalanianaole
Highway (Route 72),
Improvements, Olomana
Golf Course to vicinity of
Makai Pier

— C3 Request to extend
ultimate project limits from
Waimanalo Beach Park to
Vicinity of Makai Pier.
Project to absorb OS23.

« 0S25 Kalanianaole
Highway (Route 72),
Improvements, Olomana
Golf Course to Vicinity of
Makai Pier, Phase |,
Olomana Golf Course to
Poalima Street

— C3 Request to extend
ultimate project limits from
Waimanalo Beach Park to
Vicinity of Makai Pier.



« 0OS61 Kamehameha
Highway (Route 83)
Realignment, Vicinity of
Kawailoa Beach

— C1 New Project

« 0S27 Kamehameha
Highway (Route 83),
Bridge Rehabilitation,
Makaua Stream Bridge

— C6 Request to defer and
inflate (by 2%) ROW from
$280K in FFY 2016 to
$297K in FFY 2019; CON
from $6M in FFY 2017 to
$6.367M in FFY 2020; and
ADVCON reimbursement
from $4M in FFY 2018 to
STIP out years. Design will
begin in FFY 2016.



« 0S28 Kamehameha
Highway (Route 83),
Bridge Replacement,
Kaipapau Stream Bridge
— C2 Request to defer and

« OS53 Kamehameha
Highway (Route 83),
Bridge Replacement
Hoolapa (Nanahu)
Stream Bridge

— C5 Request to add $4.9M
for CON in FFY 2017.

inflate (by 2%) CON from
$16.58M in FFY 2016 to
$17.6M in FFY 2019 since
ROW acquisition is
projected to be complete in
early FFY 2019. $10M of
ADVCON reimbursement is
deferred from FFY 2017 to
FFY 2020



0S35 Kamehameha
Highway (Route 83), Bridge
Replacement, \Waikane
Stream Bridge

— C6 Request to defer and
inflate (by 2%) ROW from
$265K in FFY 2016 to
$281K in FFY 2019 and
CON from $8.925M in FFY
2019 to $9.103M in FFY
2020 since a Right of Entry,
needed to complete an
Archaeological Inventory
Study, is projected to take 1
year to obtain.

0S38 Kamehameha
Highway (Route 83),

Shoreline Protection,
Vicinity of Hauula (#14)

— C2 0S38, 0S39, and 0S40
are a program. A delay in the
development of the first
project (OS39) causes a
delay in the other two
projects (OS38 and OS40).
Defer $5.7M of CON in FFY
2020 to the out years. This
project will be deleted from
the STIP.



" Draft FFYs 2015-2018 TIP Revision #9

 0S39 Kamehameha Highway .
(Route 83), Shoreline (Route 83), Shoreline
Protection, Vicinity of Kaaawa Protection, Vicinity of Punaluu
(#10) (#9)

— C2 0838, 0S39, and 0S40 are — C2 0838, 0S39, and 0S40 are

0S40 Kamehameha Highway

a program. A delay in the
development of the first project
(OS39) causes a delay in the
other two projects (OS38 and
0S40). Defer and inflate (by
2%) CON from $10.4M in FFY
2017 to $10.82M in FFY 2019.
The Environmental Assessment
will not be completed until FFY
2018 and ROW will not be
acquired until FFY 2019

a program. A delay in the
development of the first project
(OS39) causes a delay in the
other two projects (OS38 and
0S40). Request to defer and
inflate (by 2%) CON from
$7.35M in FFY 2018 to $7.65M
in FFY 2020. Request to delete
$5M in ADVCON
reimbursement in FFY 2019.



0S62 Pali Highway (Route 61)
Resurfacing & Lighting
Improvements, Vineyard Blvd
(Route 98) Kamehameha

Highway (Route 83)

— C1 New Project

" Draft FFYs 2015-2018 TIP Revision #9

0S52 Sand Island Access
Road (Route 64), Truck Weigh
Station, Kapalama Container
Terminal

— C5 DES and PREROW will be
State-only funded. Request to
delete federal portions of $106K
and $103K in FFY 2016 for DES
and PREROW respecitively.
Request to add $3M for ROW
acquisition in FFY 2017. Defer
and inflate (by 2%) CON from
$5M in FFY 2017 to $5.1M in
FFY 2018. Categorical
Exclusion is expected to be
done in early FFY 2017.



%

Draft FFYs 2015-2018 TIP Revision #9

« 0OS63 Traffic Counting
Stations at Various
Locations, Oahu.

— C1 New Project

D \w\



« OC25 Transportation
Alternatives Projects at
Various Locations

— C1In FFY 2016; request
$500,000 for CON for
HART Middle Loch
Connector and $500,000
for CON for DTS Secure
Bike Storage Units.

« OC13 Bus and Handi-Van
Acquisition Program
— C4 In FFY 2016: revised
costs to reflect actual

costs. Using carryover
funds from FFY 2015.



« OC24 Capital Training

— C1 Added project to fund
attendance at workshops
offered by the National
Transit Institute.

" Draft FFYs 2015-2018 TIP Revision #9

« OC16 Honolulu Rail
Transit Project

— In FFY 2016, request to
add $24M in FTA §5307
federal funds transferred
from NHPP/STP FLEXIBLE

(0S64).



~ Congestion Management Process

« Ranked List of Projects

Rank Project

13

12

N/A

13

Number

OS5.
OS57.

OS58.

OS63.

Project Name

Freeway Management System, Interstate H-1, H-2, and
Moanalua Freeway (Routes H-201 and 78), Phase 3
Freeway Management System, Joint Traffic Management
Center Operations (State)

Interstate Route H-1, Corridor Study, Short Term
Improvements

Traffic Counting Stations at Various Locations, Oahu.

Points

N/A

44



Title VI and Environmental Justice (T6/EJ)

Analysis

 Public Outreach

= Targeted T6/EJ parties
* Equity

= Percent investment by Census block group
» |nvestment in T6/EJ Census block groups: 12%
= Census block groups designated as T6/EJ:13%
» |ndicates an equal share of the investments.

= Average per capita investment
= T6/EJ: $2,954

= Non-T6/EJ: $4,704

= T6/EJ block groups receive about $1,750 (37%) less per capita
in TIP expenditures than non-T6/EJ block groups.

45



» Title VI & Environmental Justice Analysis

— Conclusions

« Percent investment did not change significantly for both
the T6/EJ and Non-T6/EJ block groups.

* Investment is similar to FFYs 2015-2018 TIP when T6/EJ
individuals received about $1,301 (28%) less than non-
T6/EJ individuals

— Indirect benefits to T6/EJ areas are not measured in this analysis



Bridge Bridge Pavement Roadway
Replacement Inspection & Management Pavement Cost
Program Appraisal System Condition Participation
(State) (City) (State) Survey (City)

System Preservation Projects

Kalanianaole

Highway (Route

72), Bridge
0S24  Replacement, H N/A L N/A L M N N Y Cc2

Inoaole Stream

Bridge,

Waimanalo

Kamehameha

Highway (Route

83) Bridge
0OS53  Replacement H N/A L N/A L L N N Y C2
Hoolapa
(Nanahu) Stream
Bridge
Kamehameha
Highway (Route
83), Bridge
Rehabilitation,
Makaua Stream
Bridge

0827 H N/A L N/A L M N N Y C2

47



y Project Evaluations — System Preservation

System Preservation Projects

0S28

0S35

0S62

Bridge Bridge
Replacement Inspection &
Program Appraisal
(State) (City)

Kamehameha
Highway (Route
83), Bridge
Replacement,
Kaipapau Stream
Bridge
Kamehameha
Highway (Route
83), Bridge
Replacement,
Waikane Stream
Bridge

Pali Highway
(Route 61)
Resurfacing &
Lighting
Improvements
Vineyard Blvd
(Route 98)
Kamehameha
Highway Route
83)

H N/A

H N/A

L N/A

Pavement
Management
System
(State)

N/A

Roadway

Pavement

Condition
Survey (City)

N/A

N/A

N/A

Cost Project Gap Mandated Ready- Revision
Participation Stage Closure to-Go Code

L M N N Y C2
L M N N Y C2
L M N N Y C1

48



Modernization Projects

0S59

0S19

Interstate
Route H-1,
Eastbound
Improvements
, Waiawa
Interchange to
Halawa
Interchange.
Interstate
Route H-1,
PM
Contraflow,
Westbound,
Waiawa
Interchange
Improvements
, Phase |

Highway Travel
Safety Time or

Improvement Delay
Program Analysis

Congestion
Management
Process

H L TBD

Project
Locations

Cost
Participation

Project
Stage

Gap
Closure

Mandated

Transit
Friendly

Revision
Code

C1

C2

49



Modernization Projects

0821

0S60

0S63

Congestion
Management

Process

Interstate
Route H-1,
Waiawa
Interchange,
Westbound,
Waipahu Off-
Ramp
Improvements
Kahekili
Highway
(Route 83)
Improvements
, Likelike Hwy
(Route 63) to
Kamehameha
Hwy (Route
6510)

Traffic
Counting
Stations, N/A
Various

Locations

TBD

Highway
Safety
Improvement
Program

N/A

Travel
Time or
Delay
Analysis

Project Cost
Locations Participation

H H L
TBD M L
N/A N/A L

Project
Stage

N/A

Gap
Closure

N/A

Mandated

Revision
Code

Transit
Friendly

Ready
to Go?

N Y C2
TBD Y C1
N/A Y C1

50



Congestion Mitigation
Projects

0S57

0S58

Freeway
Management
System,
Interstate H-1,
H-2, and
Moanalua
Freeway
(Routes H-201
and 78)
Interstate
Route H-1,
Corridor
Study, Short
Term
Improvements

Congestion

Management

Process

N/A

Highway
Safety

Improvement

Program

Travel
Time or
Delay
Analysis

N/A

N/A

Project
Locations

N/A

TBD

Cost
Participation

Project
Stage

Gap
Closure

Mandated

Transit Revision
Friendly ? Code

TBD N C1

51



0C25

Non- Cost

Congestion Mitigation Projects Eng?g;:;Tnent Enhance_zment Participati ? _ I;rr :::3:; g eg% R(e:\gzlgn
Funding on
Transportation
Alternatives
Program at N Y L M N N N Y C1
Various
Locations

52



Highway Rockfall Cost
Safety Protectio Participatio Project Stage (€ETo) Mandate Transit Ready Revision
Improvement n Study - Closure? d? Friendly to Go? Code
Program (State)

Strategic
Congestion Mitigation Projects Highway
SECWARED!

Kamehameha
Highway (Route
83), Shoreline
Protection,
Vicinity of
Hauula
Kamehameha
Highway (Route
83), Shoreline
Protection,
Vicinity of
Kaaawa
Kamehameha
Highway (Route
83), Shoreline
Protection,
Vicinity of
Punaluu

0S38 L L N/A L L N N N Y C2

0S39

L L N/A L L N N N Y C2

0S40 L L N/A L M N N N Y C2

53



MPO

Congestion Mitigation Projects

OC13

0C24

OC16

0S64

Bus and Handi-
Van Acquisition
Program

Capitol Training

Honolulu Rail
Transit Project

Honolulu Rail
Transit Project —
Highway
Improvements

Maintains
Existing
System

N/A

N/A

Completes
Multi-Phase
Project

N/A

N/A

Enhances
Hub-and-
Spoke
System

Enhances
Safety and
Security

N/A Y
N/A N/A
Y Y
N N

New Transit
Services

Local
Match in
Year 1
Budget

A Project Evaluations — Transit Prbjects

Local
Match
Probable
in Years
2,3,0r4
Budget

N/A

N/A

Revision
Code



« 343 CAC members and interested parties
received the Draft TIP revision 9.

— 1 Comment from member of public

* 95 government agencies and stakeholder
organizations were provided the Draft TIP
revision 9.

1 Comment from DTS
3 Comments from DPP
3 Comments from EPA

55



« DTS — Recommend that HTS and HART be
listed jointly as the project sponsors and
agencies responsible for carrying out the

projects.
— 0OahuMPO will incorporate this into revision 9

 DPP — Add OS23 for clarity. Revise the maps for
0359, OS60, OS62 for clarity and correct the
spelling of “management” in OS57
— OahuMPO will incorporate this into the as of revision 9



 EPA - "please have more specific
descriptions as well as a budget breakdown
that is more specific and includes estimates
for each component of the project.”

 EPA - "add a sentence to each "Project
Description” that makes sure each road,
bridge or other infrastructure being built has a
sidewalk.



" Intergovernmental Review Comments

« EPA - "you should have more projects that
are directly benefiting multi-modal
transportation.”



Public and

Intergovernmental Review &

Home ‘ About OahuMPO ‘ Projects ‘ Plans and Programs ‘ Resources | Get Involved

— Began February 26, 2016

|G review ended March 28
* Public review ended March 28

— Available on our website

* Approval Process

— TAC: April 8, 2016
— PB: April 13, 2016

P

i MPO

In This Section

Draft Oahu Regional Transportation
Plan 2040

March 2016 Review of Draft
Documents

Transportation Improvement
Program Revision #9

Overall Work Program

Transportation Altematives Program

Archives
News & Announcements 2015
News & Announcements 2014

News & Announcements 2013
GET INVOLVED S

Ionth:
Year:

s M w T F s
) 1z a & o lE
7 8 8 W U 13

Oahu Metropolitan
Planning Organization

" Draft FFYs 2015-2018 TIP Revision #9

“ENGLISH )
Search this site qQ

FAQ | CONTASTUS

Home > Get Involved > Public Review and Comment > Transportation Impraevement Program Revision
#3

Transportation Improvement Program Revision #9

COMMENTS DUE MARCH 28, 2016

The Transportation Imprevement Program (TIP) is a four-year schedule of surface fransportation projects
and programs for Oahu. The current TIP covers years 2015-2018. Twice annually, proposed revisions to
the TIP are entertained to allew for adjustments that reflect changes in project development and
implementation. TIP revision #3 is considered a TIFP amendment, which means that it includes major
changes to some projects. An amendment requires solicitation of public comments, as well as Technical
Advisory Committee review and approval by the Policy Board

Download the public draft at this link: TIP Revision 9 Public Draft
We welcome your comments on this public draft through March 28, 2016, by close of business.

Please submit comments by using this online form; or by emailing us (QahuMPO@OahuMPQ org),
by mailing written comments to us at:

QahuMPO

attn: TIP9

707 Richards Street, Suite 200
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

You may also comment by testifying at the April Policy Board meeting (date still to be determined). See
procedures below for public testimony.

PUBELIC TESTIMONY will be accepted on any Pelicy Board agenda item. Testimony will be accepted as



* The net impact to FHWA funds programmed
for Oahu from Rev. #8 to Rev. #9:

— State of Hawaii — Sponsored $42,083,000
— C&C of Honolulu — Sponsored $800,000

* The net impact to FHWA funds programmed
for Oahu from Rev. #6 to Rev. #9:

— State of Hawaii — Sponsored $21,102,000
— C&C of Honolulu — Sponsored ($9,198,000)



 TAC recommended approval
* Public and intergovernmental review

« Recommended Motion:

— “recommend approval of the FFYs 2015-2018 TIP
Revision #9 as presented”



VIl. Invitation to interested members
of the public to be heard on
matters not included on the
agenda

VIll. Announcements

Next anticipated meeting is May 13, 2016 at 9 am in
the HART Board meeting room

|IX. Adjournment



